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Adult Gold Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jeff Buchanan, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1

Adult Pre Bronze Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Stephanie Bailey, FSC of Cincinnati 2/1
2. Kristie Lopez, FSC of Cincinnati 3/2
3. Mary Anne Cassano, South Dayton FSC 3/3

Adult Silver Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Barb Kreunen, FSC of Cincinnati 3/1
2. Dottie Janson, FSC of Cincinnati 2/2
3. Inna Tobin, FSC of Cincinnati 2/3 TOM 5
4. Renee Lacy, Thoroughbred FSC 2/3 TOM 6

Basic Skills Showcase A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Eva Hodsdon, Lexington Ice Ctr SC 2/1
2. Emory Claire Mitchell, Thoroughbred FSC 3/2

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Basic Skills Showcase B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Andrew Wagner, Queen City FSC 3/1
2. Emma Kidwell, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Rachael Bentley, Indian Hill Winter Club 3/3

Beginner II Free Skate - Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jaynee Zink, Queen City FSC 3/1
2. Yolanda Randrianantoanina, Oxford Skating Club 2/2
3. Brianna Nesbitt, Thoroughbred FSC 2/3
4. Allison Snyder, FSC of Cincinnati 2/4
5. Sanika Pinnanath, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/5
6. Katie Hallinan, FSC of Cincinnati 3/6

Beginner II Free Skate - Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emily Ridge, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Natalie Rausch, FSC of Cincinnati 2/2 TOM 3
3. Katie Riggs, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 TOM 4
4. Hannah Miller, South Dayton FSC 2/4
5. Shelby McMahan, South Dayton FSC 2/5 TOM 9
6. Jennifer Murray, The Elegant Edge 2/5 TOM 10

Beginner Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Katheryn Labhart, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1
2. Julia Burroughs, Indiana/WSA Learn to ... 3/2
3. Madelyn Budinger, FSC of Cincinnati 2/3
4. Morgan Balcerek, City of Kettering 3/4

Beginner Synchro
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Minnie Starz Beginner I Synchro, Swonder Ice Arena 3/1
2. Cincinnati Style Beginner I Synchro, FSC of Cincinnati 3/2

Compulsory Moves - Basic 2
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kyleigh Viessman, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/1

Continued . . .

Compulsory Moves - Basic 2
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Emily Ram, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/2
3. Felicity Cook, Queen City FSC 3/3

Compulsory Moves - Basic 5
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Olivia Minor, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Taylor Wedding, City of Kettering 3/2

Compulsory Moves - Basic 6
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Erica Pepper, The Elegant Edge 2/1
2. Cameron Morrissey, City of Kettering 3/2
3. Katherine Nocks, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/3
4. Grace Yarbrough, City of Kettering 3/4
5. Catherine Balcerek, City of Kettering 2/4

Compulsory Moves - Basic 7
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Colleen Corba, City of Kettering 2/1
2. Valerie Larkin, The Elegant Edge 3/2

Elizabeth Maher, The Elegant Edge Withdrawn

Compulsory Moves - Basic 8
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Cate Hawkins, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/1
2. Sophia Lierer, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/2
3. Marah Croley, City of Kettering 3/3
4. Lucy Walton, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/4
5. Tamsin Bradley, Learn To Skate Dayton 3/5

Compulsory Moves - Beginner - Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jessica Klingaman, Athens Figure Skating... 2/1
2. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Emilie Thomas, Thoroughbred FSC 3/3
4. Madelyn Budinger, FSC of Cincinnati 2/3
5. Grace Banahan, Thoroughbred FSC 3/5
6. Julia Burroughs, Indiana/WSA Learn to ... 2/6
7. Presley Doss, Lexington Ice Ctr Ska... 3/7

Compulsory Moves - Beginner - Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Katheryn Labhart, Thoroughbred FSC 2/1
2. Hannah Miller, South Dayton FSC 2/2
3. Shelby McMahan, South Dayton FSC 3/3
4. Marie Buckman, Thoroughbred FSC 2/4
5. Ananda Harris, South Dayton FSC 2/5
6. Abigail Goeller, South Dayton FSC 2/6
7. Sara Jernigan, South Dayton FSC 3/7
8. Kelsey Plunkett, South Dayton FSC 3/8

Compulsory Moves - Free Skate 1
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Alexandria Barnes, City of Kettering 2/1
2. Morgan Balcerek, City of Kettering 2/2
3. Eva Hodsdon, Lexington Ice Ctr Ska... 2/3
4. Elke Granata, The Elegant Edge 2/4 TOM 6
5. Alyssa Griffin, The Elegant Edge 2/4 TOM 8
6. Sara West, The Elegant Edge 3/6

Compulsory Moves - Pre Preliminary
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emily Hunt, Thoroughbred FSC 2/1
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Compulsory Moves - Pre Preliminary
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Hannah Rickey, Athens Figure Skating... 3/2
3. Meredith Jones, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Maya Oshita, Athens Figure Skating... 3/4
5. Grace Cawdrey, FSC of Cincinnati 3/5
6. Dory Wilson, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/6
7. Jennifer Murray, The Elegant Edge 2/7
8. Brianna Nesbitt, Thoroughbred FSC 3/8

Compulsory Moves - Preliminary
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Paige Osterwisch, Queen City FSC 2/1
2. Kristen Brady, South Dayton FSC 2/2
3. Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC 2/3
4. Jerry Byun, Thoroughbred FSC 3/4

Coompulsory Moves - Basic 3
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Rosie Solis, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/1
2. Gabrielle Ram, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/2
3. Aliese Hewitt, City of Kettering 2/3
4. Taylor Ewert, City of Kettering 3/4

Free Skate - Beginner I - Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Keren Ester Idelman, Rockville FS Academy 2/2
3. Presley Doss, Lexington Ice Ctr Ska... 3/3
4. Elke Granata, The Elegant Edge 3/4
5. Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Hallie Phillips, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

Free Skate - Beginner I - Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Julia Burroughs, Indiana/WSA Learn to ... 2/1
2. Jessica Klingaman, Athens Figure Skating... 3/2
3. Emilie Thomas, Thoroughbred FSC 3/3
4. Grace Banahan, Thoroughbred FSC 3/4
5. Emma Kelley, FSC of Cincinnati 3/5

Storm Crook, Queen City FSC Withdrawn

Free Skate - Beginner I - Grp C
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Katheryn Labhart, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1
2. Tessa Rothfeld, FSC of Cincinnati 3/2
3. Marie Snyder, FSC of Cincinnati 2/3
4. Kelsey Plunkett, South Dayton FSC 2/4
5. Hannah Phillips, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5
6. Elizabeth Jones, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

Free Skate - Beginner I - Grp D
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Samantha Heath, FSC of Cincinnati 3/1
2. Ananda Harris, South Dayton FSC 3/3
3. Marie Buckman, Thoroughbred FSC 2/3
4. Sara Jernigan, South Dayton FSC 3/4
5. Abigail Goeller, South Dayton FSC 3/5
6. Sara West, The Elegant Edge 3/6
7. Alyssa Griffin, The Elegant Edge 3/7

Gold Ladies
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Stacy Brinkman, FSC Cincinnati 3/1

Intermediate Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Alexis McDonell, Queen City FSC 3/1
2. Carlyn Schaible, Queen City FSC 3/2

Juvenile Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emma Black, Knoxville FSC 3/1
2. Rachael Williams-Hale, Thoroughbred FSC 3/2

Music Program - Basic 1
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kyleigh Viessman, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/1

Music Program - Basic 2
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emily Ram, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/1
2. Emily Zurek, Indian Hill Winter Club 2/2
3. Karin Shappell, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3
4. Felicity Cook, Queen City FSC 2/4 TOM 6
5. Dana Loomis, Indian Hill Winter Club 2/4 TOM 7
6. Rachel Taylor, Indian Hill Winter Club 3/5

Music Program - Basic 3
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Rosie Solis, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/1
2. Gabrielle Ram, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/2
3. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
4. Taylor Ewert, City of Kettering 2/4
5. Aliese Hewitt, City of Kettering 3/5
6. Danielle Faulkner, Indian Hill Winter Club 3/6
7. Jackson Williams-Hale, Thoroughbred FSC 2/7
8. Sydney Porter, Lexington Ice Ctr Ska... 3/8

Music Program - Basic 4
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Aurianna Clark, City of Kettering 2/1
2. Margot Brunette, Indian Hill Winter Club 2/2
3. Christina Intili, City of Kettering 2/3 *** TIE ***
3. Taylor Wedding, City of Kettering 2/3 *** TIE ***
5. Olivia Mihelick, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/5

Music Program - Basic 5
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Olivia Minor, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

Music Program - Basic 6
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Mikaela Shrader, Oxford Skating Club 2/1
2. Maddy Plough, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
3. Amanda Tyler, Greater Evansville FSC 3/3
4. Kyle Lierer, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/5 TOM 8
5. Catherine Balcerek, City of Kettering 2/5 TOM 9
6. Katherine Nocks, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/6
7. Cameron Morrissey, City of Kettering 2/7 TOM 12
8. Grace Yarbrough, City of Kettering 2/7 TOM 13

Music Program - Basic 7
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Paige Godsey, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
2. Valerie Larkin, The Elegant Edge 2/2
3. Colleen Corba, City of Kettering 3/3

Elizabeth Maher, The Elegant Edge Withdrawn
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Music Program - Basic 8 - Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Cate Hawkins, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/2
2. Sophia Lierer, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/2
3. Jessica McMahan, City of Kettering 3/3
4. Emory Claire Mitchell, Thoroughbred FSC 2/4
5. Scott Young, Thoroughbred FSC 3/5
6. Lucy Walton, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/6

Music Program - Basic 8 - Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. McKenna Orcutt, Learn To Skate Cincin... 2/1
2. Marah Croley, City of Kettering 2/2
3. Ashley Reinert, Queen City FSC 3/3
4. Tamsin Bradley, Learn To Skate Dayton 3/4
5. Claire Shockey, Learn To Skate Dayton 2/5
6. Molly Meyer, Learn To Skate Cincin... 3/6

Music Program - Freeskate 1
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kimberly Schneider, City of Kettering 2/1
2. Alexandria Barnes, City of Kettering 2/3 TOM 4
3. Ashley Clark, City of Kettering 2/3 TOM 5
4. Morgan Balcerek, City of Kettering 2/4
5. Jayne Zurek, Indian Hill Winter Club 3/5
6. Grace Hackett, Indian Hill Winter Club 3/6

Novice Exhibition
StandingsEvent has not started

Open Juvenile Synchronized Skating
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Crystal Style OJ Synchro, FSC of Cincinnati 3/1
2. Fishers Bladettes OJ Synchro, Fishers FSC 3/2

Pre Preliminary A Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Dory Wilson, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Claire Pustinger, FSC of Cincinnati 3/2
3. Meredith Jones, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Emily Hunt, Thoroughbred FSC 3/4
5. Amber Cortes, Thoroughbred FSC 3/5

Abby Harris, Thoroughbred FSC Withdrawn

Pre Preliminary B Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Paige Osterwisch, Queen City FSC 3/1
2. Elana Schwartz, Northern Kentucky Ska... 3/2
3. Jerry Byun, Thoroughbred FSC 3/3

Pre Prelliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Brianna Nesbitt, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1
2. Amber Cortes, Thoroughbred FSC 3/2

Abby Harris, Thoroughbred FSC Withdrawn

Preliminary B Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. June Walter, Queen City FSC 3/1
2. Kristen Brady, South Dayton FSC 2/2
3. Jessica Zink, Queen City FSC 3/3

Lauren Abernathy, Queen City FSC Withdrawn

Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emily Hunt, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1

Continued . . .

Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC 3/2
3. Kristen Brady, South Dayton FSC 3/3

Preliminary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC 3/1
2. Emily Hunt, Thoroughbred FSC 3/2

Preliminary Test Track Free Skate
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC 2/2 TO 7
2. Andrea Dudding, Athens Figure Skating... 2/2 TO 8
3. Maya Oshita, Athens Figure Skating... 3/3
4. Grace Cawdrey, FSC of Cincinnati 2/3
5. Hannah Rickey, Athens Figure Skating... 3/5

Showcase I - Low
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jaynee Zink, Queen City FSC 3/1
2. Summer Young, Thoroughbred FSC 2/2
3. Katie Riggs, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Emilie Thomas, Thoroughbred FSC 2/4 TO 12
5. Brianna Nesbitt, Thoroughbred FSC 2/4 TO 15
6. Jessica Klingaman, Athens Figure Skating... 2/6 TOM 11
7. Claire Pustinger, FSC of Cincinnati 2/6 TOM 12
8. Presley Doss, Lexington Ice Ctr Ska... 2/7

Showcase IV - Adult High
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Dottie Janson, FSC of Cincinnati 2/1
2. Renee Lacy, Thoroughbred FSC 2/2
3. Stephanie Bailey, FSC of Cincinnati 3/3

Showcase V - Duet
StandingsEvent has not started

Showcase VI - Adult Duet
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. David Bailey, Northern Kentucky Ska... 3/1

Stephanie Lentz, Northern Kentucky Ska...


